

## Premium Festive Hamper

### Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 100g

#### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold.

#### Ingredients

Potatoes, sunflower oil, whey powder (**milk**), salt, tomato powder, dried cheddar cheese (**milk**), dried sour cream (**milk**), dried skimmed milk (**milk**), dextrose, sugar, basil, dried balsamic vinegar, lactose (**milk**), yeast extract, dried mozzarella cheese (**milk**), dried lemon juice, rapeseed oil.

### Yorkshire Sweet Popcorn 40g

#### Allergy Advice

This product contains no major allergens.

#### Ingredients

Popped Corn Kernals (65%), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar 17%.

### Tedesco Traditional Panettone 100g

#### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold. May contain Nuts.

#### Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Gluten**), Chocolate Chips 16% (Cocoa Mass – Cocoa 54%, Sugar, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Flavouring), **Butter**, Sugar, **Egg** Yolk, Water, Natural Leaven (**Gluten**), Inverted Sugar Syrup, Emulsifiers: Mono- and Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, **Barley** Malt Extract, Salt, Flavourings.

### New English Teas Break Tea 25's 50g

#### Allergy Advice

This product contains no major allergens.

#### Ingredients

Tea.

### Mackays Scottish Strawberry Preserve 240g

#### Allergy Advice

This product contains no major allergens.

#### Ingredients

Sugar, Scottish Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

### Walkers Hazelnut & Chocolate Chunk Biscuits 150g

#### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold.

#### Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chunks (16%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa **Butter**, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (**Milk**), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), **Hazelnuts** (8%), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Raising Agents: Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate; Natural Flavouring.

### Reids Handmade Smoked Oatcakes 125g

#### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold.

#### Ingredients

Smoked Oats, Water, Flour, Vegetable Shortening, Sugar, Salt, Baking Powder, Baking Soda.

### Walkers Shortbread Assortment 250g

#### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold.

#### Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) Butter (**Milk**) (32%), Sugar, Salt.

### Shaws Cranberry Sauce 200g

#### Allergy Advice

This product contains no major allergens.

#### Ingredients

Cranberries (45%), Sugar, Water, Cornflour.

### Belgian Milk Truffles 200g

#### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold. May contain Nuts.

#### Ingredients

Sugar, Vegetable Fat (In Varying Proportions: Palm, Sunflower, Rapeseed), Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Lactose, Low Fat **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Butter Oil (**Milk**), Natural Flavour: Vanilla.

### Warner Hudson Finest Cognac Chocolates 125g

#### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold. May contain Gluten, Peanuts, Tree Nuts and Soya.

#### Ingredients

Filling 47% Ingredients: **Glucose Fructose Syrup**, **Sugar**, **Cocoa Mass**, **Cocoa Butter** 6% **Courvoisier VS Cognac**, **Alcohol**, **Milk Sugar**, **Whole Milk Powder**, Emulsifier: **Lecithins**.

## Belgian Thins Dark Chocolate 125g

### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold. May contain Milk and Nuts.

### Ingredients

Dark Chocolate (89%)(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Puffed Rice (11%)(Rice Meal, Sugar, **Barley** Malt Extract, Salt, Stabiliser: Calcium Carbonate; Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin).

## Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies

### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold, may also contain traces of egg, nut, milk, mustard, oat, sesame and soya.

### Ingredients

Mincemeat (70%) (Sugar, Mixed Fruits (Apple Puree, Sultanas, Currants, Raisins, Sunflower Oil, Glucose Syrup), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Brandy, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice (Coriander Seeds, Cassia, Ginger, Caraway Seeds), Acetic Acid, Colour: Natural Caramel; Malt Extract, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil, Salt), Fortified **Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin – Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin B1), Vegetable Oils (Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil And Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavourings), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.